
Feb24 

 
Office of the City Clerk 

Neighborhood Council Funding Program 
 
 

Funding Section: 
Mariel Camilo – North Valley and Central Area 1 

mariel.camilo@lacity.org – (213)978-1060 
 

Ana Cardoso – South LA and Central Area 2 
ana.cardoso@lacity.org – (213)978-1692 

 
Elynn Liu – East and West L.A. Areas 

elynn.liu@lacity.org – (213)978-1671 
 

Laura Williford- South Valley and Harbor Area 
laura.williford@lacity.org – (213)978-1223 

 
Janet Hernandez – Supervisor 

janet.a.hernandez@lacity.org – (213)978-1063 
 

Accounting Section: 
Carrisa Bush – Monthly Expenditure Reports (MERs) 

carrisa.bush@lacity.org – (213)978-1066 
 
 

Melvin Cañas – Program Manager 
melvin.canas@lacity.org – (213)978-1069 

 
 

General Phone #: (213)978-1058 

General Email: Clerk.NCFunding@lacity.org 

Website: http://clerk.lacity.org 

 
Monday thru Friday 8:00am – 4:30pm 

 
 
 


